A
16
Level Gauge
Type SNK
Characteristics
Visual / electrical fluid level indication in hydraulic reservoirs
with maximum tank pressures not exceeding 2 bar / 29 PSI
Nominal Sizes and Designs

-30 °C ... +80 °C / -22 °F ... +176 °F
	� Recommended tightening torque: 8 N·m / 5.9 ft·lb
	� Minimum lateral distance to other magnetic
components and cables: 10 mm / .39 in
Accessories / Options
	� Dial thermometers with probe and a Celsius or a dual Celsius /
Fahrenheit scale with a temperature display range of up to
+100 °C / +200 °F
	� Thermo Switches
	� Temperature Sensors
	� Deutsch Adaptor Cable
Please see pages 18 / 19 / 20 for details.
Dimensions
Nominal Size Dimensions (mm/in)
A B1 B2 C (Max.) D E F (with T1) F (with T2) L1 L2 L3
SNK-127 56 34,5 ~50 8 35,1 51,5 157,5 257,5 205 127 ~60
2.20 1.36 ~1.97 .32 1.26 2.03 6.20 10.14 8.07 5.00 ~2.36
SNK-150 56 34,5 ~50 8 35,1 51,5 157,5 257,5 228 150 ~60
2.20 1.36 ~1.97 .32 1.26 2.03 6.20 10.14 8.98 5.91 ~2.36
SNK-176 56 34,5 ~50 8 35,1 51,5 157,5 257,5 254 176 ~60
2.20 1.36 ~1.97 .32 1.26 2.03 6.20 10.14 10.00 6.93 ~2.36
SNK-254 56 34,5 ~50 8 35,1 51,5 157,5 257,5 332 254 ~60
2.20 1.36 ~1.97 .32 1.26 2.03 6.20 10.14 13.07 10.00 ~2.36
SNK-305 56 34,5 ~50 8 35,1 51,5 157,5 257,5 383 305 ~60
2.20 1.36 ~1.97 .32 1.26 2.03 6.20 10.14 15.08 12.00 ~2.36
SNK-381 56 34,5 ~50 8 35,1 51,5 157,5 257,5 459 381 ~60
2.20 1.36 ~1.97 .32 1.26 2.03 6.20 10.14 18.07 15 ~2.36
Connection Details and Electrical Functions
Types C and O: Industrial standard connector (contact gap:
11 mm / .43 in), similar to DIN EN 175301-803-B / ISO 6952

	 when using the two screw-on positions.
	 Please see page 18 for details.
Order Codes
a	Type
	 Level Gauge with visual / electrical
	 fluid level indication	 SNK
b	Nominal Size
	 SNK-127 (nominal size of 127 mm / 5.00 in)	 127
	 SNK-150 (nominal size of 150 mm / 5.91 in)	 150
	 SNK-176 (nominal size of 176 mm / 6.93 in)	 176
	 SNK-254 (nominal size of 254 mm / 10.00 in)	 254
	 SNK-305 (nominal size of 305 mm / 12.00 in)	 305
	 SNK-381 (nominal size of 381 mm / 15.00 in)	 381
	 Contact STAUFF for alternative nominal sizes and 	designs.
c	Sealing Material
	 FKM (Viton®)	 V
d	Electrical Function